ARKANSAS SENATE

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 1060

AN ACT REGULATING THE RECOVERY OF DAMAGES SUSTAINED AS A RESULT OF AN ACCIDENT INVOLVING THE OPERATION OF AN UNINSURED VEHICLE.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 1060

Amend Senate Bill No. 1060 as originally introduced:

Add Senator Files as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Delete the title of the bill in its entirety and substitute the following:

"AN ACT TO PROTECT THE INSURED DRIVERS OF ARKANSAS; TO ENCOURAGE COMPLIANCE WITH THE MOTOR VEHICLE LIABILITY INSURANCE LAWS OF ARKANSAS: AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO PROTECT THE INSURED DRIVERS OF ARKANSAS; AND TO ENCOURAGE COMPLIANCE WITH THE MOTOR VEHICLE LIABILITY INSURANCE LAWS OF ARKANSAS."

AND

- Page 1, delete lines 28 through 36 and substitute the following: "27-22-112. Accidents between insured and uninsured motorists.
- (a) Except as provided in subsection (b) of this section, in a civil action filed by or on behalf of a person who at the time of an accident involving the operation of a motor vehicle did not comply with § 27-22-104 and the Motor Vehicle Safety Responsibility Act, § 27-19-101 et seq., to recover damages arising from the accident or for any claim against the motor vehicle liability insurance coverage of an insured party to the accident, a person who at the time of the accident complied with § 27-22-104 and the Motor Vehicle Safety Responsibility Act, § 27-19-101 et seq., may be held liable only for medical costs, property damage, and lost income."

| The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and By: Senator Hester DLP/PAT - 03-25-2013 16:06:55 DLP323 Secretary |
|---|
| Page 3, line 2, delete "person" and substitute "insured person" |
| AND |
| Page 2, delete line 36, and substitute the following: "(c) This section may be" |
| AND |
| Page 2, line 26, delete " <u>claimed</u> " and substitute " <u>claimed</u> or <u>was eligible to be claimed</u> " |
| AND |
| Page 2, line 20, delete "motorist" and substitute "insured motorist" |
| AND |

Secretary